REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO

BYLAW NO. 944

(Consolidated for convenience only up to and including .04)

A BYLAW TO SET VARIOUS FEES AND CHARGES WITHIN THE REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO

WHEREAS Sections 63, 235 and 244 of the *Municipal Act* provide for the establishment of fees and charges for the provision of information;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed desirable to establish rates for the provision of a variety of miscellaneous services:

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of the Regional District of Nanaimo in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. The various fees and charges as set out in Schedules 'A', 'B', and 'C', attached hereto and forming part of this bylaw are hereby imposed.
- 2. This bylaw may be cited as "Regional District of Nanaimo Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 944, 1994".

Introduced and read three times this 9t	h day of August, 1994.	
Adopted this 9th day of August, 1994.		

SECRETARY

CHAIRPERSON

Schedule 'A' to accompany "Regional District of Nanaimo Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 944, 199					
Chairperson					
Secretary					

SCHEDULE A

ADMINISTRATION

Local Government Act Section	Description	Fe	e
62 (8)	List of Electors (Provided only to persons nominated in accordance with Section 73 of the Local Government Act for additional copies over and above one copy provided free of charge pursuant to Section 62 (8) of the Local Government Act.)	\$.50	per page to maximum of \$25.00 per copy.
797.2	Minutes	\$.25	per page.
797.2	Bylaws - General	\$.25	per page.
797.2	Bylaws - Land Use and Subdivision Bylaw No. 500 - Text Only.	\$ 25.00 \$ 12.50	Bound Version. Photocopied Version.
	Other:		
	Miscellaneous Photocopying	\$.25	per page.
	Full Copy of Agendas:	\$100.00 \$ 5.00	Annual Charge per Agenda
	Statement of Utility User Fees	Until September \$ 8.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 12.00	Counter pickup E-mail Fax/mail
		Effective Octol \$ 12.00	uer 1°, 2004

Annual Financial Report (audited financial statements)	\$ 8.00
Board Remuneration Report	\$ 1.00
Financial Information Report (SOFI – Public Bodies report)	\$ 5.00
Budget Reports, Summaries etc – up to 20 pages double sided	\$ 5.00 each additional page .25 cents

		Schedule 'B' to accompany "Regional District of Nanaimo Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 944, 1994"
		Chairperson
	SCHEDULE B	Secretary
	<u>FINANCE</u>	
(a)	Annual Financial Statements	\$ 7.00 (Bound)
		5.00 (Photocopied)
(b)	Public Bodies Financial Information Report	5.00 (Photocopy only)
(c)	NSF Cheques	10.00
(d)	Miscellaneous Photocopying	.25 (per page)

	Schedule 'C' to accompany "Regional District of Nanaimo Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 944, 1994"			
	Chairperson			
SCHEDULE C	Secretary			
BUILDING INSPECTION AND OPERATIONAL SERVICES				
tocopying	.25 (per page)			
d Drawings	3.00			

(a)

(b)

Miscellaneous Photocopying

Engineering Record Drawings